

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		JMN Construction LLC 314 W Reichmuth Rd Valley, NE 68064		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507		General Excavating, LLC 6701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	150,000.00	150,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	224,300.00	224,300.00	192,339.89	192,339.89
2	ABUTMENT NO. 1 EXCAVATION	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	17,722.69	17,722.69
3	ABUTMENT NO. 2 EXCAVATION	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	16,501.65	16,501.65
4	CLASS 47B-3000 CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE	195.6	CY	620.00	121,272.00	920.00	179,952.00	780.00	152,568.00	657.45	128,597.22	1,005.60	196,695.36
5	CLASS 47BD-4000 CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE	108.8	CY	1,000.00	108,800.00	920.00	100,096.00	1,250.00	136,000.00	1,157.04	125,885.95	1,376.73	149,788.22
6	PRECAST/PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE @ STA. 182+13.49	1	LS	180,000.00	180,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	269,000.00	269,000.00	210,630.15	210,630.15	281,987.04	281,987.04
7	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	28,295	LBS	1.50	42,442.50	1.80	50,931.00	2.00	56,590.00	2.60	73,567.00	3.19	90,261.05
8	CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT APPROACH CLASS 47BD-4000	164.2	CY	550.00	90,310.00	550.00	90,310.00	600.00	98,520.00	530.55	87,116.31	612.97	100,649.67
9	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL FOR PAVEMENT APPROACHES	34,250	LBS	1.50	51,375.00	1.80	61,650.00	2.00	68,500.00	2.30	78,775.00	3.21	109,942.50
10	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR SUBSTRUCTURE	4,305	LBS	8.10	34,870.50	7.50	32,287.50	9.00	38,745.00	7.75	33,363.75	16.95	72,969.75
11	STEEL PIPE PILING	2,835	LF	65.00	184,275.00	90.00	255,150.00	75.00	212,625.00	84.05	238,281.75	126.63	358,996.05
12	STEEL SHEET PILING	5,390	SF	33.00	177,870.00	37.00	199,430.00	35.00	188,650.00	39.65	213,713.50	48.07	259,097.30
13	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	40	EA	280.00	11,200.00	400.00	16,000.00	400.00	16,000.00	323.70	12,948.00	610.03	24,401.20
14	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER RAIL	213.3	LF	100.00	21,330.00	170.00	36,261.00	200.00	42,660.00	296.10	63,158.13	228.46	48,730.52
15	PEDESTRIAN RAIL FENCE	213	LF	138.00	29,394.00	190.00	40,470.00	235.00	50,055.00	226.20	48,180.60	295.65	62,973.45
16	GRANULAR BACKFILL	510	CY	65.00	33,150.00	75.00	38,250.00	60.00	30,600.00	78.25	39,907.50	62.19	31,716.90
17	SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE MATTING	32	SY	80.00	2,560.00	50.00	1,600.00	61.00	1,952.00	51.90	1,660.80	131.80	4,217.60
18	PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT, TYPE "B"	31.9	LF	335.00	10,686.50	100.00	3,190.00	75.00	2,392.50	60.75	1,937.93	102.58	3,272.30
19	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	234	CY	30.00	7,020.00	23.50	5,499.00	18.00	4,212.00	25.40	5,943.60	13.04	3,051.36
20	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	702	SY	105.00	73,710.00	74.00	51,948.00	82.00	57,564.00	138.47	97,205.94	88.56	62,169.12
21	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	25	EA	28.00	700.00	12.50	312.50	9.00	225.00	20.00	500.00	8.11	202.75
22	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	6	EA	180.00	1,080.00	220.00	1,320.00	130.00	780.00	55.00	330.00	151.86	911.16
23	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	81	LF	85.00	6,885.00	82.00	6,642.00	75.00	6,075.00	124.45	10,080.45	96.27	7,797.87
24	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET TYPE I	2	EA	4,600.00	9,200.00	6,200.00	12,400.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,430.25	12,860.50	5,758.44	11,516.88
25	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,748.46	5,748.46	5,106.76	5,106.76
26	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL	1	LS	55,000.00	55,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,093.28	18,093.28	20,880.01	20,880.01
27	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	550.00	550.00	700.00	700.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	525.89	525.89
28	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 18" TO 27" DIAMETER	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	800.00	800.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	924.10	924.10
29	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - TREES OVER 48" DIAMETER	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	2,713.87	2,713.87
30	REMOVE TOPSOIL	580	SY	8.60	4,988.00	5.00	2,900.00	5.00	2,900.00	2.75	1,595.00	1.51	875.80
31	PLACE TOPSOIL	390	SY	6.40	2,496.00	5.00	1,950.00	7.50	2,925.00	2.95	1,150.50	2.02	787.80

Bid Tabulations
 SID 368
 GRANITE CREEK EAST
 BRIDGE AND CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS - SECTION I

				Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		JMN Construction LLC 314 W Reichmuth Rd Valley, NE 68064		K2 Construction 7701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507		General Excavating, LLC 6701 Cornhusker Hwy Lincoln, NE 68507		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064	
32	EMBANKMENT - BORROW	190	CY	16.00	3,040.00	22.00	4,180.00	14.50	2,755.00	13.85	2,631.50	21.54	4,092.60
33	EXCAVATION HAUL-OFF	2,560	CY	16.00	40,960.00*	17.00	43,520.00	14.00	35,840.00	15.25	39,040.00	14.17	36,275.20
34	CONSTRUCT TYPE 'C' ROCK RIP-RAP	2,480	TON	80.00	198,400.00	85.00	210,800.00	82.00	203,360.00	108.43	268,906.40	92.64	229,747.20
35	INSTALL CONCRETE GROUT FOR RIP-RAP	90	CY	380.00	34,200.00	600.00	54,000.00	450.00	40,500.00	796.65	71,698.50	473.65	42,628.50
36	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE 'CHANNEL SEED BLEND'	390	SY	1.60	624.00	2.00	780.00	2.00	780.00	2.55	994.50	2.08	811.20
37	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL - TYPE III	390	SY	4.20	1,638.00	3.00	1,170.00	3.00	1,170.00	3.80	1,482.00	5.44	2,121.60
38	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE 'B SEED BLEND'	2,120	SY	0.50	1,060.00	3.00	6,360.00	1.00	2,120.00	2.55	5,406.00	1.08	2,289.60
39	INSTALL MULCHING	2,120	SY	0.80	1,696.00	0.50	1,060.00	1.50	3,180.00	0.50	1,060.00	1.08	2,289.60
40	REMOVE AND HAUL OFF 60" CMP	150	LF	24.00	3,600.00	15.00	2,250.00	75.00	11,250.00	10.00	1,500.00	51.97	7,795.50
41	REMOVE EMBANKMENT AND PLACE ON SITE	3,500	CY	5.00	17,500.00	13.00	45,500.00	10.00	35,000.00	14.75	51,625.00	4.41	15,435.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-41, INCLUSIVE)					\$1,732,732.50**		\$1,898,719.00		\$1,985,243.50		\$2,240,225.22		\$2,483,212.52

Est Start Date: 1/1/2024
 * corrected extention
 **corrected base bid

Est Start Date: 12/15/2023

Est Start Date: 4/1/2024

Est Start Date: 3/1/2024

Est Start Date: TBN